Failure to provide all of the requested 
information or deviation from the required format may result in disqualification. CAEATFA reserves the 
right to reject any or all proposals. 

CAEATFA anticipates entering into a three-year Contract. The total Contract amount may not 
exceed $299,000.00 (Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars and zero cents) over the entire 
term of the agreement including all optional extensions. 

CAEATFA is currently undergoing regulatory updates to incorporate new statutory requirements and 
enhance program effectiveness. CAEATFA seeks to identify the appropriate internal resources to

[...]

CONTRACTOR NAME 

(To be Determined) 
2. The term of this Agreement is: 
START DATE 

March 16, 2026 (or upon approval by the Department of General Services, whichever is later) 
THROUGH END DATE 

March 15, 2029 
3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is: 

$299,000.00 (two hundred ninety-nine thousand dollars and zero cents) 
4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement. 

Exhibits Title Pages 

Exhibit A Scope of Work 3 

Exhibit A, 
Attachment 1 Key Personnel Resumes 1